

LISTING ON 31.08.2015

COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 45

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 21195 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy)

Jaya Thakur

...Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.07.2015 with an office report dated 21.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No. 274 of 2014 etc."

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"This matter was mentioned today.

On 24.07.2015 we have Ordered to tag this matter along with Writ Petition(C) No. 274 of 2014 etc.

The said Writ Petition number be read as Writ Petition(C) No. 604 of 2014 etc.

Rest of the Order remains undisturbed.

It is submitted that service of show cause notice to all the six respondents has been issued. Service of show cause notice is awaited.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR