

LISTING ON 14.12.2015

COURT NO. 7

ITEM NO. 3

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 21195 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Jaya Thakur

...Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed alongwith connected matters before the Hon'ble Court on 31.08.2015 with an office report dated 27.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Perused the letter.

List the matters after eight weeks to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

Since the State of Madhya Pradesh is represented in the connected cases i.e. Writ Petition (Civil) Nos. 345/2014 and 604/2014, service in the Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.21195 of 2015 is taken to be complete. State of Madhya Pradesh may file counter affidavit in the Special Leave Petition, if so advised, within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter."

It is submitted that M/s Mishra Saurabh and Sanjay K. Agarwal, Advocates have filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1-2, 4 and 6, respectively, but have not filed counter affidavit, so far. Hence, no rejoinder affidavit filed.

Service of show cause notice is complete as per order dated 31.08.2015.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of December, 2015.

Copy to: M/s Mishra Saurabh, Advocates
Mr. Sanjay K. Agarwal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR